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24-205-345-0010-00
24-215-001-0005-00
24-798-000-0018-00

24-121-300-0050-00
24-205-057-0005-00
24-205-154-0006-00
24-205-345-0010-00
24-390-002-0006-00
24-798-000-0018-00

24-205-055-0004-00
24-205-057-0005-00
24-205-130-0007-10
24-205-136-0009-10
24-205-154-0006-00
24-205-345-0010-00
24-205-488-0001-10
24-205-623-0008-00
24-205-690-0006-00
24-205-691-0005-00
24-390-002-0006-00
24-798-000-0018-00

26-755-001-0005-00

26-185-176-0024-00
26-755-001-0005-00

26-755-001-0005-00

27-813-000-0081-00

27-025-100-0014-00
27-813-000-0081-00

27-025-100-0014-00
27-120-100-0007-00
27-750-005-0017-00
27-813-000-0081-00
27-815-000-0012-00
27-847-000-0017-00

15-740-000-0031-00
15-810-000-0021-00

15-740-000-0031-00
15-810-000-0021-00

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2013 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2013
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2014

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE HOMESTEAD VALUE
SCH DIST SD CODE NON HOME HOME INC / (DEC)

MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 29,500
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 14,900
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 6,000

$ - $ $ 50,400
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 57,800
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 19,700
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 20,600
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 29,600
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 24,900
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 4,100

$ - $ $ 156,700
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 17,000
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 18,100
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 18,000
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 14,285
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - 8 $ 17,900
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 27,500
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - 8 $ 14,700
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 32,900
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 36,800
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 28,300
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 23,600
MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010 $ - $ $ 4,100

$ - $ $ 253,185
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020 $ - $ $ 13,674
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020 $ - $ $ 20,000
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020 $ - $ $ 13,906

$ - 3 $ 33,906
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020 $ - $ $ 14,281
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 67,100
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 206,420
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 57,700

$ - 3 $ 264,120
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 211,933
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 46,800
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 41,700
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ -8 $ 56,500
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 39,100
MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060 $ - $ $ 44,700

$ - 3 $ 440,733
FRUITPORT PUBLIC 61080 $ - $ $ 62,910
FRUITPORT PUBLIC 61080 $ - $ $ 104,086

$ - 3 $ 166,996
FRUITPORT PUBLIC 61080 $ - $ $ 59,100
FRUITPORT PUBLIC 61080 $ - $ $ 100,700
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MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2013 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2013
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2014

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE HOMESTEAD VALUE

YEAR PARCEL SCH DIST SD CODE NON HOME HOME INC / (DEC)

$ $ $ 159,800
2012 15-740-000-0031-00 FRUITPORT PUBLIC 61080 $ $ $ 60,695
2012 15-810-000-0021-00 FRUITPORT PUBLIC 61080 $ $ $ 95,600

$ $ $ 156,295
2012 04-024-300-0011-00 HOLTON PUBLIC 61120  $ $ $ 20,300
2012 05-028-200-0011-00 HOLTON PUBLIC 61120 $ $ $ 89,554
2012 02-190-000-0019-00 MONTAGUE PUBLIC 61180  $ $ $ 165,700
2010 10-840-000-0137-00 ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC 61190 $ $ $ 3,000
2011 10-840-000-0137-00 ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC 61190 $ $ $ 3,000
2012 10-025-200-0004-00 ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC 61190 $ $ $ 22,407
2012 10-034-200-0043-00 ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC 61190 $ $ $ 16,800
2012 10-036-100-0023-00 ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC 61190 $ $ $ 32,292
2012 10-840-000-0137-00 ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC 61190 $ $ $ 2,000

$ $ $ 73,499
2010 12-010-200-0001-50 RAVENNA PUBLIC 61210 $ $ $ 31,389
2011 12-010-200-0001-50 RAVENNA PUBLIC 61210  $ $ $ 31,922
2012 12-010-200-0001-50 RAVENNA PUBLIC 61210 $ $ $ 32,783
2010 10-005-400-0049-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 34,057
2010 10-009-100-0009-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 18,187

$ $ $ 52,244
2011 06-123-400-0008-30 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 46,600
2011 07-026-100-0004-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 88,800
2011 07-026-400-0001-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220  $ $ $ 47,000

$ $ $ 135,800
2011 09-012-200-0050-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 1,804
2011 10-005-400-0049-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 34,635
2011 10-009-100-0009-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 18,496

$ $ $ 53,131
2012 06-123-400-0008-30 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 42,600
2012 06-134-100-0003-00 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC 61220 $ $ $ 53,200

$ $ $ 95,800
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07-017-300-0005-00
07-026-100-0004-00
07-026-400-0001-00
07-035-100-0035-00
07-035-300-0002-00

09-009-100-0009-00
09-011-400-0016-00
09-012-200-0050-00
09-236-000-0014-00
09-642-000-0063-00

10-005-400-0049-00
10-009-100-0009-00
10-470-000-0038-20

22-220-022-0003-00

03-026-300-0033-00

22-220-022-0003-00
22-490-002-0008-00

42-512-008-0055-00

27-132-200-0007-00

27-132-200-0007-00

27-132-200-0007-00
27-175-000-0001-00

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2013
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2014

SCH DIST
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
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WHITEHALL PUBLIC

GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC

GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC

GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC
GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC

2013 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE HOMESTEAD VALUE

SDCODE  NON HOME HOME INC / (DEC)
61220 $ $ - $ 23,600
61220 $ $ - % 82,400
61220 $ $ - % 44,300
61220 $ $ - % 33,300
61220 $ $ - $ 21,200
$ $ -3 204,800
61220 $ $ - % 69,100
61220 $ $ - $ 22,051
61220 $ $ - % 1,853
61220 $ $ - $ 32,300
61220 $ $ (4232) $ -
$ $ (4232) $ 125,304
61220 $ $ - $ 31,000
61220 $ $ - % 18,995
61220 $ $ - $ 40,800
$ $ -3 90,795
61240 $ $ -3 38,700
61240 $ $ - $ 56,500
61240 $ $ - % 34,900
61240 $ $ (4,600) $ -
$ $ (4,600) $ 34,900
61240 $ $ - $ -
70010 $ $ - $ 6,145
70010 $ $ -3 6,247
70010 $ $ - $ 6,418
70010  $ $ - % 122,200
$ $ - $ 128,618



