

REPORTED MAY 1, 2014

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
2013 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2013
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2014

YEAR	PARCEL	SCH DIST	SD CODE	TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE		CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
				NON HOME	HOME	
2010	24-205-345-0010-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	29,500
2010	24-215-001-0005-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	14,900
2010	24-798-000-0018-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	6,000
				<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>50,400</u>
2011	24-121-300-0050-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	57,800
2011	24-205-057-0005-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	19,700
2011	24-205-154-0006-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	20,600
2011	24-205-345-0010-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	29,600
2011	24-390-002-0006-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	24,900
2011	24-798-000-0018-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	4,100
				<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>156,700</u>
2012	24-205-055-0004-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	17,000
2012	24-205-057-0005-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	18,100
2012	24-205-130-0007-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	18,000
2012	24-205-136-0009-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	14,285
2012	24-205-154-0006-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	17,900
2012	24-205-345-0010-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	27,500
2012	24-205-488-0001-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	14,700
2012	24-205-623-0008-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	32,900
2012	24-205-690-0006-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	36,800
2012	24-205-691-0005-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	28,300
2012	24-390-002-0006-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	23,600
2012	24-798-000-0018-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ -	\$ -	4,100
				<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>253,185</u>
2010	26-755-001-0005-00	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	13,674
2011	26-185-176-0024-00	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	20,000
2011	26-755-001-0005-00	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	13,906
				<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>33,906</u>
2012	26-755-001-0005-00	MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC	61020	\$ -	\$ -	14,281
2010	27-813-000-0081-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	67,100
2011	27-025-100-0014-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	206,420
2011	27-813-000-0081-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	57,700
				<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>264,120</u>
2012	27-025-100-0014-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	211,933
2012	27-120-100-0007-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	46,800
2012	27-750-005-0017-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	41,700
2012	27-813-000-0081-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	56,500
2012	27-815-000-0012-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	39,100
2012	27-847-000-0017-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ -	\$ -	44,700
				<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>440,733</u>
2010	15-740-000-0031-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ -	\$ -	62,910
2010	15-810-000-0021-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ -	\$ -	104,086
				<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>166,996</u>
2011	15-740-000-0031-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ -	\$ -	59,100
2011	15-810-000-0021-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ -	\$ -	100,700

REPORTED MAY 1, 2014

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
2013 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2013
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2014

YEAR	PARCEL	SCH DIST	SD CODE	TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE		CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)	
				NON HOME	HOME		
				\$	- \$	- \$	159,800
2012	15-740-000-0031-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$	- \$	- \$	60,695
2012	15-810-000-0021-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$	- \$	- \$	95,600
				\$	- \$	- \$	156,295
2012	04-024-300-0011-00	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$	- \$	- \$	20,300
2012	05-028-200-0011-00	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$	- \$	- \$	89,554
2012	02-190-000-0019-00	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	- \$	- \$	165,700
2010	10-840-000-0137-00	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$	- \$	- \$	3,000
2011	10-840-000-0137-00	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$	- \$	- \$	3,000
2012	10-025-200-0004-00	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$	- \$	- \$	22,407
2012	10-034-200-0043-00	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$	- \$	- \$	16,800
2012	10-036-100-0023-00	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$	- \$	- \$	32,292
2012	10-840-000-0137-00	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$	- \$	- \$	2,000
				\$	- \$	- \$	73,499
2010	12-010-200-0001-50	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$	- \$	- \$	31,389
2011	12-010-200-0001-50	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$	- \$	- \$	31,922
2012	12-010-200-0001-50	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$	- \$	- \$	32,783
2010	10-005-400-0049-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	34,057
2010	10-009-100-0009-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	18,187
				\$	- \$	- \$	52,244
2011	06-123-400-0008-30	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	46,600
2011	07-026-100-0004-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	88,800
2011	07-026-400-0001-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	47,000
				\$	- \$	- \$	135,800
2011	09-012-200-0050-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	1,804
2011	10-005-400-0049-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	34,635
2011	10-009-100-0009-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	18,496
				\$	- \$	- \$	53,131
2012	06-123-400-0008-30	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	42,600
2012	06-134-100-0003-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	- \$	- \$	53,200
				\$	- \$	- \$	95,800

REPORTED MAY 1, 2014

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
 173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
2013 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

**FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2013
 TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2014**

YEAR	PARCEL	SCH DIST	SD CODE	TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE		CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE
				GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE		
				NON HOME	HOME	INC / (DEC)
2012	07-017-300-0005-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	23,600
2012	07-026-100-0004-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	82,400
2012	07-026-400-0001-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	44,300
2012	07-035-100-0035-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	33,300
2012	07-035-300-0002-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	21,200
				\$ -	\$ -	204,800
2012	09-009-100-0009-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	69,100
2012	09-011-400-0016-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	22,051
2012	09-012-200-0050-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	1,853
2012	09-236-000-0014-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	32,300
2012	09-642-000-0063-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ (4,232)	-
				\$ -	\$ (4,232)	125,304
2012	10-005-400-0049-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	31,000
2012	10-009-100-0009-00	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	18,995
2012	10-470-000-0038-20	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ -	\$ -	40,800
				\$ -	\$ -	90,795
2011	22-220-022-0003-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ -	\$ -	38,700
2012	03-026-300-0033-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ -	\$ -	56,500
2012	22-220-022-0003-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ -	\$ -	34,900
2012	22-490-002-0008-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ -	\$ (4,600)	-
				\$ -	\$ (4,600)	34,900
2013	42-512-008-0055-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ -	\$ -	-
2010	27-132-200-0007-00	GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC	70010	\$ -	\$ -	6,145
2011	27-132-200-0007-00	GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC	70010	\$ -	\$ -	6,247
2012	27-132-200-0007-00	GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC	70010	\$ -	\$ -	6,418
2012	27-175-000-0001-00	GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC	70010	\$ -	\$ -	122,200
				\$ -	\$ -	128,618